



# RFP No. 2019-10 - Worth Avenue Maintenance

## BID TABULATION - 4/02/2019

ITEM	UNIT	QTY	Per Year	Property Works			LOPEZ GROUP			OrchidMan		
				PER UNIT	Subtotal	Annual TOTAL	PER UNIT	Subtotal	Annual TOTAL	PER UNIT	Subtotal	Annual TOTAL
<b>SECTION 1 - Pressure Cleaning</b>												
Tabby Concrete Sidewalk	SF	10515	2	\$0.11	\$1,156.65	\$2,313.30	\$0.33	\$3,417.38	\$6,834.75	\$0.14	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
Tabby Concrete Crosswalks / Vehicular areas	SF	18225	2	\$0.17	\$3,098.25	\$6,196.50	\$0.33	\$5,923.13	\$11,846.25	\$0.08	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
Concrete Curbing & Valley Gutter	LF	10515	2	\$0.17	\$1,787.55	\$3,575.10	\$0.33	\$3,417.38	\$6,834.75	\$0.15	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
Coquina Stone Pavers and Benches	SF	4150	2	\$0.16	\$664.00	\$1,328.00	\$0.38	\$1,556.25	\$3,112.50	\$0.36	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
Tabby Concrete Sealing	SF	28740	1	\$0.18	\$5,173.20	\$5,173.20	\$0.77	\$22,129.80	\$22,129.80	\$0.09	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
<b>Pressure Cleaning TOTAL</b>				<b>\$18,586.10</b>			<b>\$50,758.05</b>			<b>\$14,600.00</b>		
<b>SECTION 2 - Weekly Maintenance &amp; Cleaning</b>												
Bermuda grass Turf Maintenance	SF	10200	52	\$0.07	\$714.00	\$37,128.00	\$0.05	\$510.00	\$26,520.00	\$0.05	\$510.00	\$26,520.00
Tri-weekly cleaning inc: washing, blowing, gum removal on sidewalks & Pier light cleaning. Cleaning of structures and containers	LS	1	156	\$197.89	\$197.89	\$30,870.84	\$158.00	\$158.00	\$24,648.00	\$465.00	\$465.00	\$72,540.00
Weekly irrigation system control check	LS	1	52	\$143.48	\$143.48	\$7,460.96	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$1,820.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$19,500.00
<b>Weekly Maintenance &amp; Cleaning TOTAL</b>				<b>\$75,459.80</b>			<b>\$52,988.00</b>			<b>\$118,560.00</b>		
<b>SECTION 3 - Landscape &amp; Streetscape Maintenance</b>												
Bougainvillea trimming & training	LS	1	12	\$648.60	\$648.60	\$7,783.20	\$940.00	\$940.00	\$11,280.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00
Hedge, shrub & ornamental plant trimming	LS	1	12	\$432.40	\$432.40	\$5,188.80	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00
Ground cover trimming	LS	1	12	\$324.30	\$324.30	\$3,891.60	\$680.00	\$680.00	\$8,160.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00
Bed Cleaning	LS	1	48	\$938.25	\$938.25	\$45,036.00	\$680.00	\$680.00	\$32,640.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$21,600.00
Flowering annuals replacement	LS	1	2	\$1,729.60	\$1,729.60	\$3,459.20	\$3,120.00	\$3,120.00	\$6,240.00	\$13,140.00	\$13,140.00	\$26,280.00
Holiday Planting Schedule	LS	1	1	\$324.30	\$324.30	\$324.30	\$3,560.00	\$3,560.00	\$3,560.00	\$13,140.00	\$13,140.00	\$13,140.00
Verticutting of Bermuda grass	SF	10200	1	\$0.41	\$4,182.00	\$4,182.00	\$0.21	\$2,142.00	\$2,142.00	\$0.52	\$5,304.00	\$5,304.00
Topdressing Bermuda grass	SF	10200	1	\$0.20	\$2,040.00	\$2,040.00	\$0.11	\$1,122.00	\$1,122.00	\$0.30	\$3,060.00	\$3,060.00
Additional topdressing Bermuda grass	SF	3000	2	\$0.20	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.11	\$330.00	\$660.00	\$0.85	\$2,550.00	\$5,100.00
<b>Landscape &amp; Streetscape Maintenance TOTAL</b>				<b>\$73,105.10</b>			<b>\$80,204.00</b>			<b>\$117,684.00</b>		
<b>TOTAL</b>												
<b>SECTION 1 - Pressure Cleaning</b>				<b>\$18,586.10</b>			<b>\$50,758.05</b>			<b>\$14,600.00</b>		
<b>SECTION 2 - Weekly Maintenance &amp; Cleaning</b>				<b>\$75,459.80</b>			<b>\$52,988.00</b>			<b>\$118,560.00</b>		
<b>SECTION 3 - Landscape &amp; Streetscape Maintenance</b>				<b>\$73,105.10</b>			<b>\$80,204.00</b>			<b>\$117,684.00</b>		
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$167,151.00</b>			<b>\$183,950.05</b>			<b>\$250,844.00</b>		
<b>RANK</b>				<b>1</b>			<b>2</b>			<b>3</b>		



# RFP No. 2019-10 - Worth Avenue Maintenance

## BID TABULATION - 4/02/2019

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	Property Works				LOPEZ GROUP			OrchidMan		
			PER UNIT	Subtotal	Annual TOTAL	PER UNIT	Subtotal	Annual TOTAL	PER UNIT	Subtotal	Annual TOTAL	
<b>SECTION 4 - Equipment Replacement</b>												
Irrigation head replacement	EA	25	\$10.00	\$250.00		\$9.75	\$243.75		\$30.00	\$750.00		
Irrigation Control Valve Replacement	EA	5	\$515.00	\$2,575.00		\$189.00	\$945.00		\$550.00	\$2,750.00		
Irrigation line replacement	LF	10	\$11.50	\$115.00		\$65.00	\$650.00		\$13.00	\$130.00		
<b>Equipment Replacement TOTAL</b>				<b>\$2,940.00</b>			<b>\$1,838.75</b>			<b>\$3,630.00</b>		
<b>SECTION 5 - Landscape Replacement</b>												
Bed Amendment and Planting Soil	CY	10	\$40.63	\$406.30		\$78.00	\$780.00		\$110.00	\$1,100.00		
Black Atlas 3000 Soil Amendment	CY	65	\$60.00	\$3,900.00		\$78.00	\$5,070.00		\$135.00	\$8,775.00		
Celebration Bermuda grass	SF	1000	\$1.10	\$1,100.00		\$1.68	\$1,680.00		\$2.00	\$2,000.00		
Ficus microcarpa (Green Island Ficus), 3-gal	EA	40	\$14.00	\$560.00		\$12.50	\$500.00		\$12.00	\$480.00		
Trachelspermum asiaticum (Asiatic Jasmine) 1-gal	EA	1	\$8.53	\$8.53		\$4.90	\$4.90		\$9.00	\$9.00		
Roystonea regia (Florida Royal Palm) 18-23' C.T	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00		\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00		
Cocos nucifera (Maypan Coconut Tree) 18-23' C.T.	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00		\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		
Carissa macrocarpa (Carissa) 3-gal	EA	1	\$15.00	\$15.00		\$12.50	\$12.50		\$20.00	\$20.00		
Bromeliad neoregelia (donger) 3-gal	EA	1	\$15.00	\$15.00		\$36.00	\$36.00		\$22.00	\$22.00		
<b>Equipment Replacement TOTAL</b>				<b>\$10,004.83</b>			<b>\$13,183.40</b>			<b>\$19,256.00</b>		
<b>SECTION 6 - Alternate Items</b>												
Debris Vacuuming	LF	1	1	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$1.65	\$1.65	\$1.65
Decorative Vaso Pots – Remove and replace plants	EA	7	2	\$54.05	\$378.35	\$756.70	\$149.00	\$1,043.00	\$2,086.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
Decorative Succulent Pots – Remove and replace plantings	EA	6	1	\$54.05	\$324.30	\$324.30	\$149.00	\$894.00	\$894.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Painting of Utility Boxes	EA	70	1	\$11.26	\$788.20	\$788.20	\$8.90	\$623.00	\$623.00	\$175.00	\$12,250.00	\$12,250.00
Porter Service	EA	1	120	\$110.16	\$110.16	\$13,219.20	\$28.50	\$28.50	\$3,420.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$9,000.00
Hourly Repair Labor Rate	HR	1	25	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$26.75	\$26.75	\$668.75	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00
<b>SECTION 6 - Alternate Items TOTAL</b>				<b>\$17,068.40</b>			<b>\$9,641.75</b>			<b>\$26,676.65</b>		